# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM773284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900716913

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atrium Separate IP Holdings Number 1, LLC		08/29/2022	Corporation: WYOMING

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Atrium Separate IP Holdings Number 4, LLC
Street Address:	30 N. Gould St., Suite R
City:	Sheridan
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	82801
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97396899	CURRENTCY
Serial Number:	97396931	CURRENTCY
Serial Number:	88214892	AD-VANTAGE
Serial Number:	88214914	AD-VANTAGE
Serial Number:	88214934	AD-VANTAGE
Serial Number:	88214945	AD-VANTAGE
Serial Number:	88216849	PREMIER-VTX
Serial Number:	88220204	STB
Serial Number:	88220214	STB
Serial Number:	88220221	DPOTX
Serial Number:	88220235	DPOTX
Serial Number:	88484671	PRTX
Serial Number:	88484673	PRTX
Serial Number:	88484674	PRTX
Serial Number:	88484698	PRTX
Serial Number:	97040467	PRTX
Serial Number:	97040482	PRTX
Serial Number:	97040500	PRTX

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007892 FRAME: 0417

900737283

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88484713	PRTX BLOCKCHAIN LABS
Serial Number:	88484716	PRTX BLOCKCHAIN LABS
Serial Number:	88484719	PRTX BLOCKCHAIN LABS
Serial Number:	97041392	INDIGO
Serial Number:	97041417	INDIGO
Serial Number:	97041440	INDIGO
Serial Number:	97041522	INDIGO HYBRID PUBLIC-PRIVATE BLOCKCHAIN
Serial Number:	97041545	INDIGO HYBRID PUBLIC-PRIVATE BLOCKCHAIN
Serial Number:	97041568	INDIGO HYBRID PUBLIC-PRIVATE BLOCKCHAIN
Serial Number:	97175229	INVERSE
Serial Number:	97175389	INVERSE
Serial Number:	97175430	INVERSE
Serial Number:	97175473	INVERSE
Serial Number:	97175507	INVERSE
Serial Number:	97175728	NVRS
Serial Number:	97175762	NDGO
Serial Number:	97262439	INDIGO OS-M
Serial Number:	97262446	INDIGO OS-M
Serial Number:	97262451	INDIGO OS-M
Serial Number:	97275437	METSAVERSE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4085309797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4085309700 Email: jowens@hollp.com

Correspondent Name: Haverstock & Owens, A LAW CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 162 North Wolfe Road

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATRM-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan O. Owens
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan O. Owens/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=TM\_Assignment\_to\_Atrium#4\_signed\_8\_29\_2022#page1.tif source=TM\_Assignment\_to\_Atrium#4\_signed\_8\_29\_2022#page2.tif source=TM\_Assignment\_to\_Atrium#4\_signed\_8\_29\_2022#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007892 FRAME: 0418

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is executed this 29th day of August, 2022, by Atrium Separate IP Holdings Number 1, LLC, a limited liability company of Wyoming (Assignor) having its main place of business at 30 N. Gould St., Suite R, Sheridan, Wyoming 82801.

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the marks listed below on Appendix A, for which U.S. Trademark Applications have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has intended to use the Trademarks in commerce and has filed applications indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§ 1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act;

WHEREAS, the Assignor is assigning the Trademarks as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060; and

WHEREAS, Atrium Separate IP Holdings Number 4, LLC, a limited liability company of Wyoming (the "Assignee") having its main place of business at 30 N. Gould St., Suite R, Sheridan, Wyoming 82801, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged by the parties, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the above identified registration thereof.

STATE OF	Atrium Separate IP Holdings Number 1, LLC, a limited liability company  By: Hartung Deboss - LSQ  Title: Member  Date: 08.29.22
COUNTY OF	
Onb	efore me,
□ personally known to me - <b>OR</b> - □ proved to person(s) whose names are subscribed to the wexecuted the same in his/her/their authorized contents.	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the rithin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they apacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the half of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SEAL	Signature of Notary Public
	Signature of Indialy Ludile

# APPENDIX A

Mark	U.S. Trademark Application No.	Filing Date	
CURRENTCY (Class 39)	97/396,899	May 5, 2022	
CURRENTCY (Class 40	97/396,931	May 5, 2022	
AD-VANTAGE (Class 09)	88/214,892	December 3, 2018	
AD-VANTAGE (Class 35)	88/214,914	December 3, 2018	
AD-VANTAGE (Class 36)	88/214,934	December 3, 2018	
AD-VANTAGE (Class 38)	88/214,945	December 3, 2018	
PREMIER-VTX (Class 36)	88/216,849	December 4, 2018	
STB (Class 09)	88/220,204	December 6, 2018	
STB (Class 42)	88/220,214	December 6, 2018	
DPTOX (Class 09)	88/220,221	December 6, 2018	
DPOTX (Class 42)	88/220,235	December 6, 2018	
PRTX (Class 09)	88/484,671	June 22, 2019	
PRTX (Class 36)	88/484,673	June 22, 2019	
PRTX (Class 42)	88/484,674	June 22, 2019	
PRTX Logo (Class 09)	88/484,698	June 22, 2019	
PRTX Logo (Class 09)	97/040,467	September 22, 2021	
PRTX Logo (Class 36)	97/040,482	September 22, 2021	
PRTX Logo (Class 42)	97/040,500	September 22, 2021	
PRTX BLOCKCHAIN	88/484,713	June 22, 2019	
LABS (Class 09)			
PRTX BLOCKCHAIN	88/484,716	June 22, 2019	
LABS (Class 36)			
PRTX BLOCKCHAIN	88/484,719	June 22, 2019	
LABS (Class 42)			
INDIGO (Class 09)	97/041,392	September 23, 2021	
INDIGO (Class 36)	97/041,417	September 23, 2021	
INDIGO (Class 42)	97/041,440	September 23, 2021	
INDIGO HYBRID	97/041,522	September 23, 2021	
PUBLIC-PRIVATE BLOCK	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
INDIGO HYBRID	97/041,545	September 23, 2021	
PUBLIC-PRIVATE BLOCK	. ,		
INDIGO HYBRID	97/041,568	September 23, 2021	
PUBLIC-PRIVATE BLOCKCHAIN (Class 42)			
INVERSE (Class 09)	97/175,229	December 16, 2021	
INVERSE (Class 35)	97/175,389	December 16, 2021	
INVERSE (Class 36)	97/175,430	December 16, 2021	
INVERSE (Class 41)	97/175,473	December 16, 2021	
INVERSE (Class 42)	97/175,507	December 16, 2021	
NVRS (Class 36)	97/175,728	December 16, 2021	
NDGO (Class 36)	97/175,762	December 16, 2021	
INDIGO OS-M (Class 09)	97/262,439	February 10, 2022	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007892 FRAME: 0420

INDIGO OS-M (Class 36)	97/262,446	February 10, 2022
INDIGO OS-M (Class 42)	97/262,451	February 10, 2022
METSAVERSE (Class 09)	97/275,437	February 19, 2022

**RECORDED: 12/11/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007892 FRAME: 0421